
Title:
Study on Next Generation Maritime Domain Awareness

Contracting authority:
European Defence Agency (EDA) 

TED publication date:
10/06/2022

Time limit for receipt of tenders:
26/08/2022
Status:
Open 

Tender reference number 22.CAP.OP.085

Title Study on Next Generation Maritime Domain Awareness

Description 
The aim of the study is to analyse the current situation in Europe regarding 
the maritime domain awareness, look for best practices worldwide and 
recommend means of improvement by multinational cooperation.

Contract type Services 

Procedure type Open procedure 

Status Open 

Published on TED 
Submission Method Electronic 

Information about a public 
contract, a framework 
agreement or a dynamic 
purchasing system (DPS) 

Public contract 

Address of the buyer profile: 
(URL) 

http://www.eda.europa.eu/procurement-gateway/opportunites/eda-
procurement

Award method Best price-quality ratio 

Estimated total value 65000.00 EUR

Estimated value 65000.00 EUR

Main CPV 73000000

NUTS BE1


